With reference to earlier intimation made on 5‘ December 2025 (a copy of intimation attached) 
for acquisition of 5% of the paid-up share capital in Altstar Capital Management Private Limited 
(“ACMPL”) a private limited company incorporated in India, for a total consideration (i.e. towards 
acquisition) not exceeding INR 7,03,18,430 (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Three Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty). Please be informed that the Company has completed a 
subscription of 28,469 (Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine) CCPS in ACMPL 
amounting to INR 7,03,18,430 (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty). 

Post this subscription, total amount of investment (towards acquisition) in ACMPL is INR 
7,03,18,430 for 5% of the paid-up share capital in ACMPL. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking You, 

For Kiran Vyapar Limited 

(Pradip Kumar Ojha)